Surveyor in the State of South Dakota, do 
hereby certify that on or before November 15th, 
2022 and at the request of the owner(s) of real 
property hereinafter described, surveyed and 
platted a parcel of land located in the Southeast 
Quarter (SE1/4) of Section Eight (8), Township 
One Hundred Nine (109) North, Range 
Forty-Nine (49) West of the 5th P.M., Brookings 
County, South Dakota, as shown on the plat, and 
marked upon the ground boundaries thereof in 
the manner shown on the plat, and that the 
attached plat is a true and correct representation